
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:947
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2002
TELEPHONE EXCHANGE BUILDINGS IN U.P.
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the number of telephone exchange having departmental building at present in Uttar Pradesh, district-wise and in particular Kheri (Lakhim Pur), district;

(b) whether the Government propose to construct some more departmental building for the telephone exchanges in the State during the year;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the time by which these are expected to be constructed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) There are 501 telephone Exchanges having department building in Uttar Pradesh Distict wise details use ` Annexure `A`

In Lakhimpur Kheri District seven telephone exchanges are in departmental building.

1. Dhavrahra  2. J.B.Ganj   3. Lakhimpur    4. Mohamdi

5. Nighazan 6. Palia 7. Sampurna Nagar.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) As detailed in Annexure `B`

(d) 31-03-2003.

Annexere- `A`

Telephone Exchanges Working in Department Building .

Sl. No. Name of Dist No. of building Remarks

1  Allahabad 18
2 Ambedkarnagar 04
3  Auraiya  01
4  Azamgarh 02
5  Bahraich 16
6  Ballia  04
7  Balarampur 04
8  Banda  03
9  Barabanki 44
10  Basti  04
11  Bhadohi  03
12  Chandauli 04
13  Chitrakoot 01
14  Deoria  03
15  Etawah  02
16  Faizaabad 06
17  Farrukhabad 08


17  Farrukhabad 08
18  Fatehpur 03
19  Ghazipur 02
20  Gonda  06
21  Gorkhpur 07
22  Hamirpur 03
23  Hardoi  05
24  Jalaun  04
25  Jaunpur  07
26  Jhansi  08
27  Kannauj  01
28  Kanpur City 23
29 Kanpur Dehat 18
30  Kaushambi 03
31  Kushi Nagar 04
32 Lakhimpur 07 Dhavrahra, JB Ganj, Lakhimpur,
      Mohamdi, Nighasan, Palia, Sampurna Nagar
33  Lalitpur 07
34  Lucknow  19
35  Maharajgang 08
36  Mahoba  08
37  Mainpuri 09
38  Mau  09
39  Mirzapur 07
40  Pratapgargh 04
41  Raebareli 04
42 Sant Kabir Nagar03
43 Shahjahanpur 02
44  Shrawasti 05
45 Sidharth Nagar 01
46  Sitapur  04
47  Sonebhadra 02
48  Sultanpur 08
49  Unnao  11
50  Varanasi 12
51  Agra  23
52  Firozabad 03
53  Aligarh  05
54  Hathras  01
55  Barilly  15
56  Bijnore  02
57  Badaun  02
58  Bulandshahr 12
59  Etah  03
60  Ghaziabad 24
61  Meerut  15
62  Bsraut  02
63  Mathura  09
64  Moradabad 05
65  J.P.Nagar 03
66 Muzaffarnagar 13
67  G.B.Nagar 10
68  Pilibhit 03
69  Rampur  05
70  Saharanpur 06

  TOTAL  501

Annexere- `B`

Telephone Exchanges Buildings under Construction .

Sl. No. Name of Dist No. of buildings

1  Azamgarh 02
2  Baharaich 02
3  Ballia  01
4  Barabanki 02
5  Basti  02
6  Deoria  03
7  Etawah  01
8  Gonda  01
9  Gorakhpur 01
10  Hamirpur 05
11  Jaunpur  08
12  Jhansi  03


13  Mau  01
14  Mirzapur 04
15 Shahjahanpur 01
16  Unnao  01
17  Varansi  03
18  Agra  02
19  Bijnore  01
20  Meerut  02
21  Moradabad 03
22 Muzaffarnagar 03
23  G.B.Nagar 03
24  Rampur  01
25  Saharanpur 02

  TOTAL  58
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